Tower, Well, and Extension is positioned to encumber remaining funding in CIP-
000105/ARPA-047: Hall Aquatic Center HVAC and CIP-000246/ARPA-015: Stormwater 
at Dunkirk Park; 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners desires to decrease the ARPA funds 
from CIP-000105/ARPA-047: Hall Aquatic Center HVAC in the amount of One Million 
Two Hundred Fifty Thousand ($1,250,000), decrease the ARPA funds CIP-000246/ARPA-
015: Stormwater at Dunkirk Park in the amount of Five Thousand Seventy-Three ($5,073) 
and reallocate the ARPA funding to CIP-000196/ARPA-028: St. Leonard Water Tower, 
Well and Extension in the amount of One Million Two Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand 
Seventy-Three ($1,255,073); 

WHEREAS, a public hearing regarding this Budget Adjustment #BA2025-000189 was 
duly advertised in two County newspapers for two consecutive weeks before the public 
hearing as required by Section 5-103(c) of the Code and held on November 19, 2024, at

[...]

attached hereto and made a part hereof is in the best interest of the public. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners hereby 
approves and enacts the appropriations and expenditures set forth in Budget Adjustment #BA2025-
000189 in the amount of One Million Two Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand Seventy-Three 
($1,255,073), a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A and made a part hereof, to amend 
and append financial resources to the FY2025 Calvert County Capital Budget Appropriations as 
set forth therein; 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Calvert County,